[04] are Independent Directors including Chairman of the Board) on Friday, the 10th February, 
2023 through permitted Audio Visual means. 

2. The Board of Directors of the Company, amongst others, has considered, noted and/or Approved  
for Authorization for  further investment of surplus funds upto Rs.3,25,00,000/-[Rupees Three 
Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only]  by way of purchase or otherwise  acquisition of shares/ 
securities of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (CIN : U67120MH1992PLC069769), 
incorporated in India in the phased manner. Further, the other details with respect to the number